
� Actual depths 7/8” less than nominal.
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                 BASE CABINETS                                                                 22” DEEP34-3/4” HIGH X 

I1
All dimensions and sizes shown are nominal. 
Specifications and details are based on product information at the time of printing and may change at any time without notice.
Mott Manufacturing reserves the right to change dimensions, specifications and manufacturing details at any time without notice.

Open Units

Full Door Units

up to 24” wide 30” and wider

Door/Drawer Units

up to 24” wide 30” and wider

up to 24” wide 30” and wider

Width            Right Hinged            Left Hinged             # of Doors    
12”                 1010011W               1010211W                      1                                                     

18”                 1110011W               1110211W                      1   

15”                 1910011W               1910211W                      1    

30”                 1310011W                       -                              2       

24”                 1210011W               1210211W                      1        

42”                 1810011W                       -                              2     

36”                 1410011W                       -                              2      

513mm          1610011W                1610211W                     1     

48”                 1510011W                       -                              2 

1000mm        1710011W                       -                              2  

Width            Right Hinged            Left Hinged             # of Doors    
12”                 1010022W               1010222W                      1                                                     

18”                 1110022W               1110222W                      1          

15”                 1910022W               1910222W                      1     

30”                 1310022W                       -                              2        

24”                 1210022W               1210222W                      1    

42”                 1810022W                       -                              2     

36”                 1410022W                       -                              2       

513mm          1610022W               1610222W                      1      

48”                 1510022W                       -                              2         

1000mm        1710022W                       -                              2         

Width            Right Hinged            Left Hinged             # of Doors    
12”                 1010033W               1010233W                      1                                                     

18”                 1110033W               1110233W                      1     

15”                 1910033W               1910233W                      1    

30”                 1310033W                       -                              2              

24”                 1210033W               1210233W                      1   

42”                 1810033W                       -                              2        

36”                 1410033W                       -                              2  

513mm          1610033W               1610233W                      1        

48”                 1510033W                       -                              2  

1000mm        1710033W                       -                              2    

Width          Item Number     
30”                 1310096W                                           

42”                 1810096W 

36”                 1410096W  

1000mm        1710096W

48”                 1510096W  

Width          Item Number     
30”                 1310093W                                                                                                              

42”                 1810093W  

36”                 1410093W 

1000mm        1710093W 

48”                 1510093W 

www.mott.ca  V.9.1

Width            Item Number
12”                 1010000W                                                                                                            

18”                 1110000W              

15”                 1910000W              

30”                 1310000W              

24”                 1210000W          

42”                 1810000W                

36”                 1410000W                

513mm          1610000W           

48”                 1510000W              

1000mm        1710000W                  
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Door/Drawer Units

I2
All dimensions and sizes shown are nominal. 
Specifications and details are based on product information at the time of printing and may change at any time without notice.
Mott Manufacturing reserves the right to change dimensions, specifications and manufacturing details at any time without notice.

                 BASE CABINETS                                                                 22” DEEP34-3/4” HIGH X                                                                                                                                                                                 
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Door/Drawer Units

�

� Right hand reversed. 
Left hand door/drawer unit shown. 

�

� Right hand reversed. 
Left hand door/drawer unit shown. 

�

� Right hand reversed. 
Left hand door/drawer unit shown. 

�

� Right hand reversed. 
Left hand door/drawer unit shown. 

�

� Right hand reversed. 
Left hand door/drawer unit shown. 

�

� Right hand reversed. 
Left hand door/drawer unit shown. 

�

� Right hand reversed. 
Left hand door/drawer unit shown. 

�

� Right hand reversed. 
Left hand door/drawer unit shown. 

�

� Right hand reversed. 
Left hand door/drawer unit shown. 

�

� Right hand reversed. 
Left hand door/drawer unit shown. �

� Right hand reversed. 
Left hand door/drawer unit shown. 

Width         Right Hand        Left Hand   

30”             1310032W        1310023W                                                                                                           

42”             1810032W        1810023W

36”             1410032W        1410023W 

1000mm    1710032W        1710023W   

48”             1510032W        1510023W 

Width         Right Hand        Left Hand   

30”             1310031W        1310013W                                                                                                           

42”             1810031W        1810013W

36”             1410031W        1410013W 

1000mm    1710031W        1710013W   

48”             1510031W        1510013W 

Width         Right Hand        Left Hand   

30”             1310051W        1310015W                                                                                                           

42”             1810051W        1810015W

36”             1410051W        1410015W 

1000mm    1710051W        1710015W   

48”             1510051W        1510015W 

Width         Right Hand        Left Hand   

30”             1310071W        1310017W                                                                                                           

42”             1810071W        1810017W

36”             1410071W        1410017W 

1000mm    1710071W        1710017W   

48”             1510071W        1510017W 

Width         Right Hand        Left Hand   

30”             1310942W        1310924W                                                                                                           

42”             1810942W        1810924W

36”             1410942W        1410924W 

1000mm    1710942W        1710924W   

48”             1510942W        1510924W 

Width         Right Hand        Left Hand   

30”             1310052W        1310025W                                                                                                           

42”             1810052W        1810025W

36”             1410052W        1410025W 

1000mm    1710052W        1710025W   

48”             1510052W        1510025W 

Width         Right Hand        Left Hand   

30”             1310062W        1310026W                              

42”             1810062W        1810026W

36”             1410062W        1410026W 

1000mm    1710062W        1710026W   

48”             1510062W        1510026W 

Width         Right Hand        Left Hand   

30”             1310042W        1310024W                              

42”             1810042W        1810024W

36”             1410042W        1410024W 

1000mm    1710042W        1710024W   

48”             1510042W        1510024W 

Width         Right Hand        Left Hand   

30”             13100B1W        131001BW                               

42”             18100B1W        181001BW

36”             14100B1W        141001BW 

1000mm    17100B1W        171001BW   

48”             15100B1W        151001BW 

Width         Right Hand        Left Hand   

30”             1310061W        1310016W                              

42”             1810061W        1810016W

36”             1410061W        1410016W 

1000mm    1710061W        1710016W   

48”             1510061W        1510016W 

Width         Right Hand        Left Hand   

30”             1310041W        1310014W                              

42”             1810041W        1810014W

36”             1410041W        1410014W 

1000mm    1710041W        1710014W   

48”             1510041W        1510014W 

Width         Right Hand        Left Hand   

30”             1310021W        1310012W                              

42”             1810021W        1810012W

36”             1410021W        1410012W 

1000mm    1710021W        1710012W   

48”             1510021W        1510012W 

�

� Right hand reversed. 
Left hand door/drawer unit shown. 

www.mott.ca  V.9.1
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I3
All dimensions and sizes shown are nominal. 
Specifications and details are based on product information at the time of printing and may change at any time without notice.
Mott Manufacturing reserves the right to change dimensions, specifications and manufacturing details at any time without notice.

                 BASE CABINETS                                                         22” DEEP X 34-3/4” HIGH (STD)                 BASE CABINETS                                                                 22” DEEP 34-3/4” HIGH X 

Door/Drawer Units

�

� Right hand reversed. 
Left hand door/drawer unit shown. �

� Right hand reversed. 
Left hand door/drawer unit shown. 

�

� Right hand reversed. 
Left hand door/drawer unit shown. �

� Right hand reversed. 
Left hand door/drawer unit shown. 

�

� Right hand reversed. 
Left hand door/drawer unit shown. 

up to 24” wide 30” and wider

up to 24” wide 30” and wider

Drawer Units

                                                                             

                                                                             

                                                                            

                                                                             

                                                                             

                                                                             

Width         Right Hand        Left Hand   

30”             1310043W        1310034W                              

42”             1810043W        1810034W

36”             1410043W        1410034W 

1000mm    1710043W        1710034W   

48”             1510043W        1510034W 

Width         Right Hand        Left Hand   

30”             1310063W        1310036W                              

42”             1810063W        1810036W

36”             1410063W        1410036W 

1000mm    1710063W        1710036W   

48”             1510063W        1510036W 

Width         Right Hand        Left Hand   

30”             1310072W        1310027W                                                                                                           

42”             1810072W        1810027W

36”             1410072W        1410027W 

1000mm    1710072W        1710027W   

48”             1510072W        1510027W 

Width         Right Hand        Left Hand   

30”             1310053W        1310035W                                                                                                           

42”             1810053W        1810035W

36”             1410053W        1410035W 

1000mm    1710053W        1710035W   

48”             1510053W        1510035W 

Width         Right Hand        Left Hand   

30”             1310073W        1310037W                                                                                                           

42”             1810073W        1810037W

36”             1410073W        1410037W 

1000mm    1710073W        1710037W   

48”             1510073W        1510037W 

Width             Item Number   
12”                  1010044W                                                                                                            

18”                  1110044W       

15”                  1910044W 

30”                  1310044W    

24”                  1210044W    

42”                  1810044W   

36”                  1410044W        

513mm           1610044W     

48”                  1510044W   

1000mm         1710044W          

Width             Item Number   
12”                  1010055W                                                                                                            

18”                  1110055W       

15”                  1910055W 

30”                  1310055W    

24”                  1210055W    

42”                  1810055W   

36”                  1410055W        

513mm           1610055W     

48”                  1510055W   

1000mm         1710055W          
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up to 24” wide 30” and wider

up to 24” wide 30” and wider

I4
All dimensions and sizes shown are nominal. 
Specifications and details are based on product information at the time of printing and may change at any time without notice.
Mott Manufacturing reserves the right to change dimensions, specifications and manufacturing details at any time without notice.

Door/Drawer Units

              BASE CABINETS 22” DEEP34-3/4” HIGH X                                                                                   

Door/Drawer Units

up to 24” wide 30” and wider

up to 24” wide 30” and wider

Width        Item Number
30” 1310A91W                        

42” 1810A91W    

36” 1410A91W   

1000mm     1710A91W      

48” 1510A91W  

Width       Item Number
30” 1310090W

42” 1810090W   

36” 1410090W   

1000mm    1710090W     

48” 1510090W       

Width         Item Number
12” 1010090W    

18” 1110090W       

15” 1910090W 

30” 13100NNW    

24” 1210090W    

42” 18100NNW   

36” 14100NNW        

513mm 1610090W     

48” 15100NNW   

1000mm         17100NNW

Width         Item Number
12” 10100BBW    

18” 11100BBW       

15” 19100BBW 

30” 13100BBW    

24” 12100BBW    

42” 18100BBW   

36” 14100BBW        

513mm 16100BBW     

48” 15100BBW   

1000mm         17100BBW

Width         Item Number
12” 1010077W    

18” 1110077W       

15” 1910077W 

30” 1310077W    

24” 1210077W    

42” 1810077W   

36” 1410077W        

513mm 1610077W     

48” 1510077W   

1000mm         1710077W

Width         Item Number
12” 1010066W    

18” 1110066W       

15” 1910066W 

30” 1310066W    

24” 1210066W    

42” 1810066W   

36” 1410066W        

513mm 1610066W     

48” 1510066W   

1000mm         1710066W
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I5
All dimensions and sizes shown are nominal. 
Specifications and details are based on product information at the time of printing and may change at any time without notice.
Mott Manufacturing reserves the right to change dimensions, specifications and manufacturing details at any time without notice.

BASE CABINETS 22” DEEP X 34-3/4” HIGH (STD)BASE CABINETS         22” DEEP 34-3/4” HIGH X 

Door/Drawer Units

�

� Right hand reversed. 
Left hand drawer unit shown. 

�

� Right hand reversed. 
Left hand drawer unit shown. 

up to 24” wide 30” and wider

File Drawer Units

Width       Item Number
30” 1310098W            

42” 1810098W   

36” 1410098W   

1000mm    1710098W     

48” 1510098W       

Width       Item Number
30” 1310099W            

42” 1810099W   

36” 1410099W   

1000mm    1710099W     

48” 1510099W       

Width         Right Hand        Left Hand
30” 1310094W        1310092W           

42” 1810094W        1810092W  

36” 1410094W        1410092W 

1000mm    1710094W        1710092W    

48” 1510094W        1510092W     

Width         Right Hand        Left Hand
30” 1310019W        1310029W

42” 1810019W        1810029W  

36” 1410019W        1410029W 

1000mm    1710019W        1710029W    

48” 1510019W        1510029W     

Width       Item Number
30” 13100CCW

42” 18100CCW     

36” 14100CCW 

1000mm    17100CCW       

48” 15100CCW       

Width       Item Number
30” 1310097W                        

42” 1810097W   

36” 1410097W   

1000mm    1710097W     

48” 1510097W       

Width       Item Number
30” 1310091W                        

42” 1810091W   

36” 1410091W   

1000mm    1710091W     

48” 1510091W       

Width       Item Number
30” 1310B44W                        

42” 1810B44W   

36” 1410B44W   

1000mm    1710B44W     

48” 1510B44W       

Width       Item Number
30” 1310095W                        

42” 1810095W   

36” 1410095W   

1000mm    1710095W     

48” 1510095W       

Width       Item Number
30” 1310039W                        

42” 1810039W   

36” 1410039W   

1000mm    1710039W     

48” 1510039W       

Width         Item Number
12” 1A10133W            

18” 1110133W      

15” 1910133W        

30” 1310133W   

24” 1210133W    

42” 1810133W     

36” 1410133W

513mm 1610133W      

48” 1510133W    

1000mm         1710133W   
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I6
All dimensions and sizes shown are nominal. 
Specifications and details are based on product information at the time of printing and may change at any time without notice.
Mott Manufacturing reserves the right to change dimensions, specifications and manufacturing details at any time without notice.

Door/Drawer Units

              BASE CABINETS 22” DEEP34-3/4” HIGH X                                                                                   

File Drawer Units

up to 24” wide 30” and wider

up to 24” wide 30” and wider

up to 24” wide 30” and wider

up to 24” wide 30” and wider

Sliding Door Units

32”

CL

Width        Item Number
30” 1310711W

42” 1810711W      

36” 1410711W  

1000mm     1710711W

48” 1510711W

Width         Item Number
15” 19101AAW        

24” 12101AAW     

18” 11101AAW   

36” 14101AAW  

30” 13101AAW  

48” 15101AAW

42” 18101AAW     

1000mm         17101AAW    

513mm 16101AAW   

Width         Item Number
15” 1910122W        

24” 1210122W      

18” 1110122W  

36” 1410122W      

30” 1310122W   

48” 1510122W    

42” 1810122W        

1000mm         1710122W      

513mm 1610122W     

Width         Item Number
15” 1910111W   

24” 1210111W        

18” 1110111W   

36” 1410111W   

30” 1310111W    

48” 1510111W

42” 1810111W         

1000mm         1710111W      

513mm 1610111W   

Width         Item Number
15” 1910100W   

24” 1210100W       

18” 1110100W  

36” 1410100W      

30” 1310100W      

48” 1510100W      

42” 1810100W       

1000mm         1710100W        

513mm 1610100W  
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� Actual depth 7/8” less than nominal.
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I7
All dimensions and sizes shown are nominal. 
Specifications and details are based on product information at the time of printing and may change at any time without notice.
Mott Manufacturing reserves the right to change dimensions, specifications and manufacturing details at any time without notice.

BASE CABINETS 22” DEEP X 34-3/4” HIGH (STD)BASE CABINETS         22” DEEP34-3/4” HIGH X 

32”

Waste/Storage Bin Units

Corner Units

up to 24” wide 30” and wider
�

� Tilt out door is hinged at the bottom.
Add option code 84 to order galvanized waste/storage bin.

�

� Overall depth of this unit is 22-3/4” from the front of the door to the back 
of the cabinet.

� Add option code 89 to order a lazy susan.

Left hinge, full door corner unit shown. 

�

� Left door corner unit reversed.
� The blind panel is 22" wide.

Right door corner unit shown. 

Width        Item Number # of Bins
15” 1910500W 1             

24” 1210500W 1  

18” 1110500W 1     

36” 1410500W 2        

30” 1310500W 2       

48” 1510500W 2        

42” 1810500W 2       

1000mm         1710500W 2

513mm 1610500W 1   

Width     Door on Right      Door on Left
30” 1310311W         1310411W            

42” 1810311W         1810411W  

36” 1410311W         1410411W

1000mm   1710311W         1710411W

48” 1510311W         1510411W 

Description           Right Hinged Left Hinged
Full Door Unit 1017011W 1017111W

False Panel Unit        1017422W 1017922W         
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I8
All dimensions and sizes shown are nominal. 
Specifications and details are based on product information at the time of printing and may change at any time without notice.
Mott Manufacturing reserves the right to change dimensions, specifications and manufacturing details at any time without notice.

              BASE CABINETS 22” DEEP34-3/4” HIGH X 

Sink  Units

� Add option code 90 to order Sink Hanger Supports.

� Add option code 90 to order Sink Hanger Supports.
up to 24” wide 30” and wider

up to 24” wide 30” and wider

�

� Overall depth of this unit is 22-3/4” from the front of the door to the back 
of the cabinet.

� Add option code 90 to order Sink Hanger Supports.

Left Hinge, Corner Sink Unit shown. 

Corner Sink Units
32”

�

� Add option code 90 t
Full Door End Sink Unit shown. 

o order Sink Hanger Supports.

End Sink Units

�

� Add option code 90 t
Full Door End Sink Unit shown. 

o order Sink Hanger Supports.

Width        Right Hinged Left Hinged # of Doors
12” 1013011W 1013211W 1

18” 1113011W 1113211W 1

15” 1913011W 1913211W 1         

30” 1313011W - 2     

24” 1213011W 1213211W 1   

42” 1813011W - 2     

36” 1413011W - 2     

513mm 1613011W 1613211W 1         

48” 1513011W - 2   

1000mm        1713011W - 2    

Width        Right Hinged Left Hinged # of Doors
12” 1018022W 1018222W 1         

18” 1118022W 1118222W 1

15” 1918022W 1918222W 1     

30” 1318022W - 2   

24” 1218022W 1218222W 1      

42” 1818022W - 2     

36” 1418022W - 2      

513mm 1618022W 1618222W 1

48” 1518022W - 2

1000mm        1718022W - 2  

Description            54” Wide 58” Wide
Full Door Unit 9900017W 9900018W 

False Panel Unit        9900021W 9900022W   

Description            54” Wide 58” Wide
Full Door Unit 9900317W 9900318W

Description          Right Hinged          Left Hinged
Full Door Unit 1017211W 1017511W 

False Panel Unit       1017722W 1017622W  
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I9
All dimensions and sizes shown are nominal. 
Specifications and details are based on product information at the time of printing and may change at any time without notice.
Mott Manufacturing reserves the right to change dimensions, specifications and manufacturing details at any time without notice.

BASE CABINETS 22” DEEP28-3/4” HIGH X 

up to 24” wide 30” and wider

up to 24” wide 30” and wider

up to 24” wide 30” and wider

� Actual depths 7/8” less than nominal.

Open Units

Full Door Units

Door/Drawer Units

Width        Item Number
30” 1320093W                     

42” 1820093W  

36” 1420093W

1000mm        1720093W 

48” 1520093W 

Width        Item Number
30” 1320096W            

42” 1820096W  

36” 1420096W

1000mm        1720096W 

48” 1520096W 
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1000mm         1720011W - 2      

42” 1820011W - 2 

36” 1420011W - 2 

513mm 1620011W 1620211W 1     

48” 1520011W - 2    

Width        Right Hinged Left Hinged # of Doors  
12” 1020011W 1020211W 1              

18” 1120011W 1120211W 1         

15” 1920011W 1920211W 1  

30” 1320011W - 2

24” 1220011W 1220211W 1  

1000mm         1720022W - 2      

42” 1820022W - 2 

36” 1420022W - 2 

513mm 1620022W 1620222W 1     

48” 1520022W - 2    

Width        Right Hinged Left Hinged # of Doors  
12” 1020022W 1020222W 1   

18” 1120022W 1120222W 1         

15” 1920022W 1920222W 1  

30” 1320022W - 2

24” 1220022W 1220222W 1  

1000mm         1720033W - 2      

42” 1820033W - 2 

36” 1420033W - 2 

513mm 1620033W 1620233W 1     

48” 1520033W - 2    

Width        Right Hinged Left Hinged # of Doors  
12” 1020033W 1020233W 1   

18” 1120033W 1120233W 1         

15” 1920033W 1920233W 1  

30” 1320033W - 2

24” 1220033W 1220233W 1  

www.mott.ca  V.9.1

Width Item Number
12” 1020000W            

18” 1120000W

15” 1920000W

30” 1320000W

24” 1220000W

42” 1820000W

36” 1420000W

513mm 1620000W

48” 1520000W

1000mm        1720000W

ateal
Image



I10
All dimensions and sizes shown are nominal. 
Specifications and details are based on product information at the time of printing and may change at any time without notice.
Mott Manufacturing reserves the right to change dimensions, specifications and manufacturing details at any time without notice.

              BASE CABINETS 22” DEEP X 34-3/4” HIGH (STD)              BASE CABINETS         22” DEEP28-3/4” HIGH X 

Door/Drawer Units

�

� Right hand reversed. 
Left hand door/drawer unit shown. 

�

� Right hand reversed. 
Left hand door/drawer unit shown. 

�

� Right hand reversed. 
Left hand door/drawer unit shown. 

�

� Right hand reversed. 
Left hand door/drawer unit shown. 

�

� Right hand reversed. 
Left hand door/drawer unit shown. 

�

� Right hand reversed. 
Left hand door/drawer unit shown. 

�

� Right hand reversed. 
Left hand door/drawer unit shown. 

�

� Right hand reversed. 
Left hand door/drawer unit shown. 

�

� Right hand reversed. 
Left hand door/drawer unit shown. 

�

� Right hand reversed. 
Left hand door/drawer unit shown. 

Width         Right Hand        Left Hand
30” 1320032W        1320023W                                            

42” 1820032W        1820023W

36” 1420032W        1420023W 

1000mm    1720032W        1720023W

48” 1520032W        1520023W 

Width         Right Hand        Left Hand
30” 1320031W        1320013W

42” 1820031W        1820013W

36” 1420031W        1420013W 

1000mm    1720031W        1720013W

48” 1520031W        1520013W 

Width         Right Hand        Left Hand
30” 1320051W       1320015W                                          

42” 1820051W       1820015W

36” 1420051W       1420015W  

1000mm    1720051W       1720015W 

48” 1520051W       1520015W  

Width        Right Hand        Left Hand
30” 1320942W        1320924W                                         

42” 1820942W        1820924W 

36” 1420942W        1420924W

1000mm    1720942W        1720924W

48” 1520942W        1520924W  

Width        Right Hand        Left Hand
30” 1320052W        1320025W                                        

42” 1820052W        1820025W 

36” 1420052W        1420025W

1000mm    1720052W        1720025W

48” 1520052W        1520025W 

Width         Right Hand        Left Hand
30” 1320021W       1320012W

42” 1820021W       1820012W

36” 1420021W       1420012W   

1000mm     1720021W       1720012W

48” 1520021W       1520012W  

Width         Right Hand        Left Hand
30” 1320041W        1320014W

42” 1820041W        1820014W

36” 1420041W        1420014W    

1000mm    1720041W        1720014W 

48” 1520041W        1520014W  

Width        Right Hand        Left Hand
30” 1320061W        1320016W

42” 1820061W        1820016W

36” 1420061W        1420016W    

1000mm    1720061W        1720016W

48” 1520061W        1520016W  

Width        Right Hand        Left Hand
30” 1320042W        1320024W

42” 1820042W        1820024W

36” 1420042W        1420024W     

1000mm    1720042W        1720024W

48” 1520042W        1520024W 

Width         Right Hand        Left Hand
30” 1320062W       1320026W

42” 1820062W       1820026W 

36” 1420062W       1420026W     

1000mm     1720062W       1720026W

48” 1520062W       1520026W
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�

� Right hand reversed. 
Left hand door/drawer unit shown. 

Width         Right Hand        Left Hand
30” 1320053W       1320035W           

42” 1820053W       1820035W 

36” 1420053W       1420035W

1000mm     1720053W       1720035W 

48” 1520053W       1520035W 

    

  

Width        Right Hand        Left Hand

�

� Right hand reversed. 
Left hand door/drawer unit shown. 

Width        Right Hand        Left Hand
30” 1320043W        1320034W                                            

42” 1820043W        1820034W  

36” 1420043W        1420034W    

1000mm    1720043W        1720034W

48” 1520043W        1520034W

BASE CABINETS 22” DEEP X 34-3/4” HIGH (STD)BASE CABINETS         22” DEEP 28-3/4” HIGH X 

�

� Right hand reversed. 
Left hand door/drawer unit shown. 

30” 1320063W        1320036W

42” 1820063W        1820036W  

36” 1420063W        1420036W    

1000mm    1720063W        1720036W

48” 1520063W        1520036W

Door/Drawer Units

Drawer Units

up to 24” wide 30” and wider

up to 24” wide 30” and wider

up to 24” wide 30” and wider

Width        Item Number
15” 1920055W

24” 1220055W   

18” 1120055W         

36” 1420055W       

30” 1320055W    

48” 1520055W       

42” 1820055W        

1000mm         1720055W

513mm 1620055W  

Width        Item Number
15” 1920044W

24” 1220044W  

18” 1120044W

36” 1420044W       

30” 1320044W  

48” 1520044W      

42” 1820044W        

1000mm         1720044W

513mm 1620044W         
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I11
All dimensions and sizes shown are nominal. 
Specifications and details are based on product information at the time of printing and may change at any time without notice.
Mott Manufacturing reserves the right to change dimensions, specifications and manufacturing details at any time without notice.

Width        Item Number
15” 1920066W           

24” 1220066W   

18” 1120066W         

36” 1420066W       

30” 1320066W    

48” 1520066W       

42” 1820066W        

1000mm         1720066W

513mm 1620066W  
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Width          Item Number
30” 1320098W

42” 1820098W

36” 1420098W

1000mm        1720098W 

48” 1520098W  

Width          Item Number
30” 1320097W                

42” 1820097W

36” 1420097W

1000mm        1720097W

48” 1520097W  

                                                                                

File Drawer Units

up to 24” wide 30” and wider

up to 24” wide 30” and wider

Width          Item Number
30” 1320095W         

42” 1820095W 

36” 1420095W 

1000mm        1720095W

48” 1520095W 

Width          Item Number
30” 1320B44W

42” 1820B44W

36” 1420B44W 

1000mm        1720B44W 

48” 1520B44W

Width         Item Number
15” 1920122W

24” 1220122W

18” 1120122W

36” 1420122W    

30” 1320122W      

48” 1520122W     

42” 1820122W       

1000mm         1720122W

513mm 1620122W      

Width         Item Number
15” 1920177W

24” 1220177W

18” 1120177W

36” 1420177W     

30” 1320177W      

48” 1520177W    

42” 1820177W        

1000mm         1720177W

513mm 1620177W       

Drawer Units

CL

               BASE CABINETS 22” DEEP28-3/4” HIGH X 

Width          Item Number
30” 1320094W                     

42” 1820094W 

36” 1420094W 

1000mm        1720094W 

48” 1520094W  

Width          Item Number
30” 1320092W

42” 1820092W 

36” 1420092W 

1000mm        1720092W

48” 1520092W

Width          Item Number
30” 1320091W                 

42” 1820091W

36” 1420091W 

1000mm        1720091W  

48” 1520091W 

Width          Item Number
30” 1320099W

42” 1820099W 

36” 1420099W

1000mm        1720099W 

48” 1520099W 
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I12
All dimensions and sizes shown are nominal. 
Specifications and details are based on product information at the time of printing and may change at any time without notice.
Mott Manufacturing reserves the right to change dimensions, specifications and manufacturing details at any time without notice.
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I13
All dimensions and sizes shown are nominal. 
Specifications and details are based on product information at the time of printing and may change at any time without notice.
Mott Manufacturing reserves the right to change dimensions, specifications and manufacturing details at any time without notice.

BASE CABINETS 22” DEEP X 34-3/4” HIGH (STD)BASE CABINETS         22” DEEP28-3/4” HIGH X 

up to 24” wide 30” and wider

Sliding Door Units
Width          Item Number
30” 1320711W

42” 1820711W    

36” 1420711W    

1000mm       1720711W 

48” 1520711W 

Width         Item Number
15” 1920188W            

24” 1220188W

18” 1120188W

36” 1420188W  

30” 1320188W      

48” 1520188W    

42” 1820188W      

1000mm         1720188W

513mm 1620188W       
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� Actual depth 7/8” less than nominal.

File Drawer Units

Waste/Storage Bin Units

up to 24” wide 30” and wider
�

� Tilt out door is hinged at the bottom.
Add option code 84 to order galvanized waste/storage bin.

32”

Corner Units

�

� Overall depth of this unit is 22-3/4” from the front of the door to the back 
of the cabinet.

� Add option code 89 to order a lazy susan.

Left hinge, full door corner unit shown. 

�

� Left door corner unit reversed.
� The blind panel is 22" wide.

Right door corner unit shown. 

Width        Item Number # of Bins
15” 1920500W 1

24” 1220500W 1

18” 1120500W 1        

36” 1420500W 2     

30” 1320500W 2      

48” 1520500W 2    

42” 1820500W 2        

1000mm         1720500W 2

513mm 1620500W 1        

Width     Door on Right      Door on Left
30” 1320311W         1320411W

42” 1820311W         1820411W 

36” 1420311W         1420411W 

1000mm   1720311W         1720411W 

48” 1520311W         1520411W

Description           Right Hinged Left Hinged
Full Door Unit 1027011W 1027111W            

False Panel Unit        1027422W 1027922W    
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I14
All dimensions and sizes shown are nominal. 
Specifications and details are based on product information at the time of printing and may change at any time without notice.
Mott Manufacturing reserves the right to change dimensions, specifications and manufacturing details at any time without notice.

              BASE CABINETS 22” DEEP28-3/4” HIGH X 

Sink  Units

� Add option code 90 to order Sink Hanger Supports.

� Add Option Code 90 to order Sink Hanger Supports.
up to 24” wide 30” and wider

up to 24” wide 30” and wider

�

� Add option code 90 t
Full Door End Sink Unit shown. 

o order Sink Hanger Supports.

End Sink Units

�

� Add option code 90 t
Full Door End Sink Unit shown. 

o order Sink Hanger Supports.

Sink Support Kit

�

� Sink Support Kit for corner unit not exactly as shown.
Metal frame to support and position an undermount sink.

Width        Right Hinged Left Hinged # of Doors 
12” 1023011W 1023211W 1

18” 1123011W 1123211W 1        

15” 1923011W 1923211W 1    

30” 1323011W - 2    

24” 1223011W 1223211W 1    

42” 1823011W - 2     

36” 1423011W - 2       

513mm 1623011W 1623211W 1

48” 1523011W - 2

1000mm        1723011W - 2

Width        18” Deep Cabinet         22” Deep Cabinet
12” SSW0012 SSW1012

18” SSW0018 SSW1018      

15” SSW0015 SSW1015         

30” SSW0030 SSW1030       

24” SSW0024 SSW1024     

42” SSW0042 SSW1042    

36” SSW0036 SSW1036         

54” SSW0054 SSW1054

48” SSW0048 SSW1048       

58” SSW0058 SSW1058        

Description            54” Wide 58” Wide
Full Door Unit 9900019W 9900020W

False Panel Unit        9900023W 9900024W       

Description            54” Wide 58” Wide
Full Door Unit 9980319W 9980320W

Description      Corner Sink Unit
Corner Unit SSW0000

Width        Right Hinged Left Hinged # of Doors 
12” 1028022W 1028222W 1

18” 1128022W 1128222W 1

15” 1928022W 1928222W 1      

30” 1328022W - 2        

24” 1228022W 1228222W 1    

42” 1828022W - 2     

36” 1428022W - 2      

513mm 1628022W 1628222W 1

48” 1528022W - 2         

1000mm        1728022W - 2

W
o
o
d

 C
a

se
w

o
rk

2
8
-3

/4
" 

H
ig

h
 B

a
se

 C
a

b
in

e
ts

                                                                                

www.mott.ca  V.9.1

ateal
Image



I15
All dimensions and sizes shown are nominal. 
Specifications and details are based on product information at the time of printing and may change at any time without notice.
Mott Manufacturing reserves the right to change dimensions, specifications and manufacturing details at any time without notice.

BASE CABINETS 22” DEEP X 34-3/4” HIGH (STD)BASE CABINETS         22” DEEP31-3/4” HIGH X 

up to 24” wide 30” and wider

up to 24” wide 30” and wider

� Actual depths 7/8” less than nominal.

Open Units

Full Door Units

Door/Drawer Units

�

� Right hand reversed. 
Left hand door/drawer unit shown. 

�

� Right hand reversed. 
Left hand door/drawer unit shown. 

Width         Right Hand        Left Hand
30” 1380942W       1380924W           

42” 1880942W       1880924W

36” 1480942W       1480924W

1000mm     1780942W       1780924W

48” 1580942W       1580924W

Width         Right Hand        Left Hand
30” 1380042W       1380024W

42” 1880042W       1880024W

36” 1480042W       1480024W

1000mm     1780042W       1780024W

48” 1580042W       1580024W

Width        Right Hinged Left Hinged # of Doors 
12” 1080022W 1080222W 1

18” 1180022W 1180222W 1     

15” 1980022W 1980222W 1

30” 1380022W - 2

24” 1280022W 1280222W 1         

42” 1880022W - 2        

36” 1480022W - 2

513mm 1680022W 1680222W 1

48” 1580022W - 2

1000mm        1780022W - 2

Width        Right Hinged Left Hinged # of Doors 
12” 1080011W 1080211W 1            

18” 1180011W 1180211W 1      

15” 1980011W 1980211W 1     

30” 1380011W - 2      

24” 1280011W 1280211W 1   

42” 1880011W - 2

36” 1480011W - 2    

513mm 1680011W 1680211W 1

48” 1580011W - 2

1000mm        1780011W - 2
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Width          Item Number  
30” 1380093W                         

42” 1880093W  

36” 1480093W 

1000mm        1780093W 

48” 1580093W 

www.mott.ca  V.9.1

Width Item Number
12” 1080000W            

18” 1180000W

15” 1980000W

30” 1380000W

24” 1280000W

42” 1880000W

36” 1480000W

513mm 1680000W

48” 1580000W

1000mm        1780000W
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I16
All dimensions and sizes shown are nominal. 
Specifications and details are based on product information at the time of printing and may change at any time without notice.
Mott Manufacturing reserves the right to change dimensions, specifications and manufacturing details at any time without notice.

                 BASE CABINETS                                                                 31 22” DEEP-3/4” HIGH X 

up to 24” wide 30” and wider

up to 24” wide 30” and wider

Drawer Units

Width            Item Number
30”                 1380090W                                                                                                        

42”                 1880090W 

36”                 1480090W 

1000mm        1780090W

48”                 1580090W

Width            Item Number
30”                 1380097W                                                    

42”                 1880097W 

36”                 1480097W 

1000mm        1780097W

48”                 1580097W 

Width            Item Number
30”                 1380099W                                                                                             

42”                 1880099W

36”                 1480099W

1000mm        1780099W 

48”                 1580099W

Width             Item Number
15”                  1980055W                                                                                                            

24”                  1280055W   

18”                  1180055W      

36”                  1480055W           

30”                  1380055W     

48”                  1580055W    

42”                  1880055W   

1000mm         1780055W          

513mm           1680055W    

Width             Item Number
12”                  1080044W                                                                                                            

18”                  1180044W    

15”                  1980044W        

30”                  1380044W       

24”                  1280044W 

42”                  1880044W    

36”                  1480044W       

513mm           1680044W       

48”                  1580044W   

1000mm         1780044W    
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30” and widerup to 24” wide

Width             Item Number 
15”                  1980090W                                                                                                       

24”                  1280090W     

18”                  1180090W      

36”                  14800NNW                 

30”                  13800NNW         

48”                  15800NNW    

42”                  18800NNW        

1000mm         17800NNW            

513mm           1680090W             
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I17
All dimensions and sizes shown are nominal. 
Specifications and details are based on product information at the time of printing and may change at any time without notice.
Mott Manufacturing reserves the right to change dimensions, specifications and manufacturing details at any time without notice.

                 BASE CABINETS                                                         22” DEEP X 34-3/4” HIGH (STD)                 BASE CABINETS                                                                 22” DEEP31-3/4” HIGH X 

up to 24” wide 30” and wider

File Drawer Units

Sliding Door Units

Sink  Units

up to 24” wide 30” and wider

up to 24” wide 30” and wider

� Add option code 90 to order Sink Hanger Supports.

� Add option code 90 to order Sink Hanger Supports.

Width             Item Number
15”                  1980111W                                                                                                          

24”                  1280111W    

18”                  1180111W            

36”                  1480111W         

30”                  1380111W     

48”                  1580111W        

42”                  1880111W     

1000mm         1780111W    

513mm           1680111W      

Width            Item Number
30”                 1380711W                                                                                            

42”                 1880711W 

36”                 1480711W 

1000mm        1780711W 

48”                 1580711W 

Width            Right Hinged            Left Hinged             # of Doors    
12”                 1083011W               1083211W                      1                                                     

18”                 1183011W               1183211W                      1 

15”                 1983011W               1983211W                      1      

30”                 1383011W                       -                              2     

24”                 1283011W               1283211W                      1      

42”                 1883011W                       -                              2        

36”                 1483011W                       -                              2         

513mm          1683011W                1683211W                     1      

48”                 1583011W                       -                              2     

1000mm        1783011W                       -                              2      

Width            Right Hinged            Left Hinged             # of Doors    
12”                 1088022W               1088222W                      1                                                     

18”                 1188022W               1188222W                      1   

15”                 1988022W               1988222W                      1       

30”                 1388022W                       -                              2     

24”                 1288022W               1288222W                      1      

42”                 1888022W                       -                              2        

36”                 1488022W                       -                              2           

513mm          1688022W                1688222W                     1      

48”                 1588022W                       -                              2      

1000mm        1788022W                       -                              2       
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� Actual depth 7/8” less than nominal.

up to 24” wide 30” and wider

Width             Item Number
15”                  1980100W                                                                                                            

24”                  1280100W    

18”                  1180100W          

36”                  1480100W       

30”                  1380100W    

48”                  1580100W          

42”                  1880100W   

1000mm         1780100W      

513mm           1680100W     
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I18
All dimensions and sizes shown are nominal. 
Specifications and details are based on product information at the time of printing and may change at any time without notice.
Mott Manufacturing reserves the right to change dimensions, specifications and manufacturing details at any time without notice.

                 BASE CABINETS                                                                 31 22” DEEP-3/4” HIGH X 

�

� Overall depth of this unit is 22-3/4” from the front of the door to the back of the 
cabinet.

� Add option code 90 to order Sink Hanger Supports.

Left Hinge, Corner Sink Unit shown. 

Corner Sink Units

32”

� Incorporates pocket doors and fold-up base to convert from sink cabinet 
design to knee space design.

Pocket Door Sink Units

Base bottom in 
knee space position

Base bottom in
down position

�

� Add option code 90 t
Full Door End Sink Unit shown. 

o order Sink Hanger Supports.

End Sink Units

�

� Add option code 90 t
Full Door End Sink Unit shown. 

o order Sink Hanger Supports.

Width            Item Number
30”                 138KS22W                                                                                         

42”                 188KS22W

36”                 148KS22W 

1000mm        178KS22W 

48”                 158KS22W  

Description             Right Hinged          Left Hinged
Full Door Unit           1087211W             1087511W                                                                      

False Panel Unit       1087722W             1087622W 

Description               54” Wide             58” Wide    
Full Door Unit            9980317W             9980318W                                                                     

Description               54” Wide             58” Wide    
Full Door Unit            9980017W             9980018W                                                                     

False Panel Unit        9980021W             9980022W  
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I19
All dimensions and sizes shown are nominal. 
Specifications and details are based on product information at the time of printing and may change at any time without notice.
Mott Manufacturing reserves the right to change dimensions, specifications and manufacturing details at any time without notice.

                 BASE CABINETS                                                         22” DEEP X 34-3/4” HIGH (STD)                 BASE CABINETS                                                                 22” DEEP31-3/4” HIGH X 

Knee Space Sink Cabinets

Note: Dotted line represents 
          ADA requirements. 

8”

11”

27”

7”
21-1/8”

4-3/4”

31-3/4

17”

9”

�

� Knee Space ships unassembled.
� Accommodates a 6” deep sink.
� 30” wide cabinets are not ADA compliant.
� See dotted line in figure to the right for ADA requirements. 

Gable Legs are 3/4”.

Width            Item Number
30”                 13KR011W                                                                                         

42”                 18KR011W 

36”                 14KR011W 

1000mm        17KR011W 

48”                 15KR011W 

Width            Item Number
30”                  13KL011W                                                                                        

42”                  18KL011W 

36”                  14KL011W

1000mm         17KL011W

48”                  15KL011W 

Width            Item Number
30”                 13KP011W                                                                                      

42”                 18KP011W 

36”                 14KP011W

1000mm        17KP011W 

48”                 15KP011W  

Width            Item Number
30”                 13K3011W                                                                                   

36”                 14K3011W

33”                 13K3311W 

48”                 15K3011W 

42”                 18K3011W

1000mm        17K3011W
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                 BASE CABINETS OPTIONS                                                                                                                                                

Option Code Description

00 Modified door/drawer configuration  

02 Label holders on all doors/drawers     

03 Numeric or alpha identification disks on all doors/drawers (customer details required)

04 Standard louver configuration on doors (6 louvers at 3”wide x 5-1/2”long)

05 Non-standard louver configuration on doors (customer drawing required)

07 Cut-outs for electrical and/or plumbing services (customer drawing required)

08 Security proof panel 

09 Stainless steel waste flap 

10 One fixed drawer divider per drawer (centered in drawer)

11 Multiple drawer dividers per drawer (customer drawing required) 

12 Pull out writing board - all cold rolled steel* 

13 Pull out writing board - cold rolled steel & high pressure laminate writing surface* 

14 Ventilation grill in toe kick base

15 Finished back on cabinet

16 Ship handles not installed

17 Nylon levelers

18 Horizontally mounted handles

19 Full width drawer on 5” high apron

26 200 lbs full extension drawer runners 

40 One extra cabinet shelf

41 Two extra cabinet shelves

42 One interior cabinet shelf on full extension runners (replaces fixed shelf)

43 Two interior cabinet shelves on full extension runners (replaces fixed shelf) 

44 Three interior cabinet shelves on full extension runners (replaces fixed shelf) 

48 Keyboard tray (replaces drawer) 

70 Front toe kick

71 Toe kick - front & left side

72 Toe kick - front & right side

73 Toe kick - front & 2 sides

74 Toe kick - front & back

75 Toe kick - front, back & 2 sides  

76 Replace toe kick with 4 legs 

77 Replace toe kick with 4 casters

78 Replace toe kick with customer specified casters

79 Other customer specified base or toe kick

84 Stainless steel bin insert

85 PVC bin insert

89 Lazy susan storage unit for corner cabinets

90 Sink supports - for under counter mounted sinks

AD Add - a - drawer design (6” high construction)

C25 Replace toe kick with caster, 250lbs each

DC2 Magnetic Door Catch

F2 Welded finished top and back

F26 File drawer on 200lb full extension runners

I01 Full extension runners with interlock

I26 200lbs full extension runners with interlock

LA Bilingual label (French/English)

LF Longitudinal file

NB No base, on cabinet to sit on floor, levelers included

NC No base, on cabinet to sit on 4” high curb, levelers not included 

NF     No cabinet floor and toe kick is integral with door

OLD Actual depth

PC Foot pedal cutouts centered 

PL Foot pedal cutout left hand side

PR Foot pedal cutout right hand side

PW Pre-wired (option code not to be used for fume hoods) (customer details required)

I20
All dimensions and sizes shown are nominal. 
Specifications and details are based on product information at the time of printing and may change at any time without notice.
Mott Manufacturing reserves the right to change dimensions, specifications and manufacturing details at any time without notice.
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I21
All dimensions and sizes shown are nominal. 
Specifications and details are based on product information at the time of printing and may change at any time without notice.
Mott Manufacturing reserves the right to change dimensions, specifications and manufacturing details at any time without notice.

                 BASE CABINET OPTIONS

Option Code Description

PFE Pull out writing board on full extension runners*

RB Removable back on drawer cabinet

SK Skid item 

S01 Full extension soft close drawer runners

S26  200lbs full extension soft close drawers runners

T1    Replace one shelf with one pull out tray on full extension runners with 2” high lip 

T2      Replace two shelves with two pull out trays on full extension runners with 2” high lip 

T3     Replace three shelves with three pull out trays on full extension runners with 2” high lip 

Notes: *30” wide cabinets and above receive 2 pull out writing boards unless it’s a full width drawer cabinet.
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